



# governmentattic.org

*"Rummaging in the government's attic"*

Description of document: **FOIA CASE LOGS for: NORAD / HQ United States Northern Command, Peterson AFB CO, for 2007**

Requested date: 27-May-2007

Released date: 27-June-2007

Posted date: 17-January-2008

Title of Document FOIA Tracking

Date/date range of document: 04-October-2006 – 27-June 2007

Source of document: HQ NORAD USNORTHCOM/CS  
FOIA Officer  
250 Vandenberg Street  
Suite B016  
Peterson AFB CO 80914-3804

The governmentattic.org web site ("the site") is noncommercial and free to the public. The site and materials made available on the site, such as this file, are for reference only. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals have made every effort to make this information as complete and as accurate as possible, however, there may be mistakes and omissions, both typographical and in content. The governmentattic.org web site and its principals shall have neither liability nor responsibility to any person or entity with respect to any loss or damage caused, or alleged to have been caused, directly or indirectly, by the information provided on the governmentattic.org web site or in this file



## UNITED STATES NORTHERN COMMAND

27 June 2007

HQ USNORTHCOM/CS FOIA  
250 Vandenberg St. Ste B016  
Peterson AFB CO 80914-3804

1. We have received your FOIA request dated 27 May 2007. This is our FOIA case no. 07Jun18USN-41. You requested "electronic copies of our FOIA case log for FY 2005, FY 2006 and FY 2007 – to date." US Northern Command became fully operational in late 2002 and we started to keep an electronic FOIA log in FY 2007. We have reviewed our FOIA log for FY 2007 and determined that the log is fully releasable. We have attached copies of the requested documents. There are no chargeable fees for this request.
2. Please do not hesitate to contact this office at the address above if you have any questions concerning this request.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Luis E. Aguilar".

Luis E. Aguilar  
Command FOIA Manager

Attachments:  
Copy of document "FOIA Log FY 2007."

**FOIA TRACKING**

FOIA #	FY	TRACKING #	DATE RECEIVED	RELEASED DATE	# DAYS	LATE	N / NC	CLASS	REQUESTER	REFERRAL	REQUESTED DOCS	OCR	LEGAL	F/P/T
1	07	06SEP28USN-1	10/4/2006	10/30/2006	18	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Citizens for Responsibility	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	POLAD / IC	Yes	P
2	07	06SEP28USN-2	10/4/2006	10/30/2006	18	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Citizens for Responsibility	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	IC	Yes	P
3	07	06OCT23USN-3	10/23/2006	11/7/2006	12	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Dept of the Army	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	J3	Yes	P
4	07	06OCT23USN-4	10/23/2006	11/9/2006	14	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Judicial Watch	No	Forum Banff Springs	POLAD / J5	Yes	F
5	07	06OCT23USN-5	10/23/2006	11/9/2006	14	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Judicial Watch	No	Forum Banff Springs	CDR	Yes	F
6	07	06NOV01NOR-6	11/1/2006	11/3/2006	3	NO	N	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	9/11 Audio Tapes	NORAD/PA	No	N/A
7	07	06NOV03USN-7	11/3/2006	11/6/2006	3	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	Aircraft Records	Referred to AFA	No	N/A
8	07	06NOV07USN-8	11/7/2006	11/17/2006	9	NO	NC	UNCLASS	American Civil Liberties	No	JPEN /TALON	IG / J3	Yes	F
9	07	06NOV30USN-9	11/21/2006	12/18/2006	20	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Citizens for Responsibility	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	POLAD, J5,J4	Yes	P
10	07	06NOV30USN-10	11/30/2006	12/13/2006	9	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Citizens for Responsibility	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	J5	Yes	P
11	07	06NOV30USN-11	11/30/2006	11/30/2006	1	NO	OTHER	UNCLASS	College of DuPage	No	JTF-N Creation	Referred to JTF-N	No	N/A
12	07	06DEC04USN-12	12/4/2006	12/13/2006	8	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	J2 CIFS Org Chart	J2	Yes	F
13	07	06DEC08USN-13	12/8/2006	1/4/2007	17	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Citizens for Responsibility	No	Hurricane Katrina	POLAD, PA, J5	Yes	P
14	07	07JAN04USN-14	1/4/2007	1/4/2007	1	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Centurion Research Solutions	No	N-NC Award Contracts	referred to 21SW	No	N/A
15	07	07JAN04USN-15	1/4/2007	1/16/2007	8	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	J2 CIFC Documents	J2	Yes	F
16	07	07JAN29USN-16	1/29/2007	2/14/2007	15	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	SF Forms 311 (security)	Security	Yes	F
17	07	07FEB14NOR-17	2/14/2007	2/16/2007	2	NO	N	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	NORAD	Docs	No	N/A
18	07	07FEB14NOR-18	2/14/2007	2/1/1607	2	NO	N	UNCLASS	Citizens for Responsibility	No	FEMA Docs	Referred to FEMA	No	N/A
19	07	07MAR09USN-19	3/9/2007	3/12/2007	1	NO	NC	UNCLASS	The 9/11 Working Group	No	9/11 Documents	PA	Yes	N/A
20	07	07MAR09USN-20	3/9/2007	3/14/2007	3	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Dept of the Army	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	Back to Army N/A	No	N/A
21	07	07MAR21NOR-21	3/12/2007	3/14/2007	2	NO	N	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	Video Footage Lights	Referred to PA	No	N/A
22	07	07MAR21NOR-22	3/12/2007	3/14/2007	2	NO	N	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	NEADS Docs	Referred to PA	No	N/A
23	07	07MAR14NOR-23	3/12/2007	3/15/2007	3	NO	N	CLASS	DoD Declass Office	No	NORAD Class Docs	Referrd to NJ3,PA	No	N/A
24	07	07MAR19USN-24	3/19/2007	4/4/2007	12	NO	NC	UNCLASS	OSD	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	POLAD, J5	Yes	P
25	07	07MAR19USN-25	3/19/2007	4/4/2007	12	NO	NC	UNCLASS	OSD	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	POLAD, J3, J4, J5	Yes	P
26	07	07MAR21USN-26	3/21/2007	4/16/2007	18	NO	NC	UNCLASS	OSD	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	PA, J5	Yes	P

**FOIA TRACKING**

FOIA #	FY	TRACKING #	DATE RECEIVED	RELEASED DATE	# DAYS	LATE	N / NC	CLASS	REQUESTER	REFERRAL	REQUESTED DOCS	OCR	LEGAL	F/P/T
27	07	07MAR27USN-27	3/27/2007	4/5/2007	7	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Dept of Army	Yes	JPEN Docs	J3	Yes	T
28	07	07MAR27USN-28	3/27/2007	4/4/2007	6	NO	NC	UNLCASS	OSD	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	POLAD,J5	Yes	p
29	07	07MAR27USN-29	3/27/2007	4/16/2007	14	NO	NC	UNCLASS	OSD	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	J3, J4, J5, IC, POLAD	Yes	P
30	07	07MAR27USN-30	3/27/2007	4/4/2007	6	NO	NC	UNCLASS	OSD	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	J5	Yes	p
31	07	07APR03USN-31	4/3/2007	4/20/2007	13	NO	NC	UNCLASS	OSD	Yes	Hurricane Katrina	POLAD, IC, J3, J4, J5	Yes	P
32	07	07Apr16NOR-32	4/16/2007	4/16/2007	1	NO	N	UNCLASS	Kyodo News Japan	No	NORAD docs	Referred to PA	No	N/A
33	07	07Apr17NOR-33	4/17/2007	4/17/2007	1	NO	N	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	NORAD FOIA Logs	FOIA Office	No	T
34	07	07May01USN-34	5/1/2007	5/7/2007	4	NO	NC	UNCLASS	North Tree International Corp	No	Hurricane Katrina contracts	NC/J8	No	T
35	07	07May15USN-35	5/15/2007	6/18/2007	0		NC	UNCLASS	North Tree International	No	Hurricane Katrina contracts	NC/J8	No	
36	07	07May16USN-36	5/16/2007	5/25/2007	7	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Citizens for responsibility	Yes	Hurricane Katrina E-mails	NC/JA, POLAD	No	P
37	07	07May25USN-37	5/25/2007	5/31/2007	6	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Freelancer	No	Venezuela & Mexican Elections	POLAD	No	NR
38	07	07May25USN-38	5/25/2007	5/30/2007	1	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	1974 Radar Data	NJ3	No	PA
39	07	07May29NOR-39	5/29/2007	5/30/2007	1	NO	N	CLASS	National Archives	Yes	NORAD Docs	NJ3	No	PA
40					0					No			No	
41	07	07Jun18USN-41	6/18/2007	6/27/2007	8	NO	NC	UNCLASS	Private Citizen	No	FOIA Logs	FOIA Office	No	F
42					0					No			No	
43					0					No			No	
44					0					No			No	